NOV 1 2 2010

Form PTO-1595 (Rev 03-09)
OMB No 0651-0027 (exp 03/31/2003) RECORD

11-16-2010

'ARTMENT OF COMMERCE es Patent and Trademark Office

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below					
Name of conveying party(ies)	Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
	Name: GALEPHAR PHARMACEUTICAL RESEARCH, INC.				
1) Arthur M DEBOECK 2) Francis VANDERBIST	Internal Address.				
3) Antonio SERENO	memar Address.				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No					
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address Road 198 Km 14.7 Num. 100, Juncos				
Execution Date(s) July 7, 2002 and July 12, 2002	Industrial Park				
Assignment Merger					
Security Agreement Change of Name	City Juncos, 00777-3873				
Joint Research Agreement	State				
Government Interest Assignment					
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country Puerto Rico Zip				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No				
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application				
A Patent Application No (s)	B Patent No (s)				
1					
10/119,939					
Additional numbers at	ached?				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence					
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name William E. Beaumont	7. Total for (27.000 4.04%) 0.0.44% 0.				
Internal Address	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1 21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00				
	Authorized to be observed to demand and				
Street Address JUNEAU PARTNERS, PLLC.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed Check # 1491)				
	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
333 N Fairfax St., Suite 305					
City' Alexandria	8. Payment Information				
State: Virginia Zip. 22314					
Phone Number _703-548-3569					
Fax Number	Deposit Account Number				
Email Address. wbeaumont@juneaupartners.com	Authorized 1/156/2018/716EE11 90000047 10119939				
0.00	## FC:4021 40.00)				
9. Signature: Signature	November 12, 2010 Date				
William E. Beaumont Reg # 30,996	Total number of pages including cover				
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents.				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 221976US0

Assignment of Application

EPTHANDS D RESIDENCE DAILS OF	WHEREAS, I (WE)			k 14885, Gurabo, Pue Izan 56, 1860 Meisc, F		-
S DIVERTORS:	3, Autonio SERHNO, Passiewyk 21, 1820 Melsbroeck, Belgium					
			·- ·- ·-	<u>,</u>		
					, res	pectively,
BERT TITLÉ PYVENTYON)	have invented certain new and useful improvements in: EXTENDED RELEASE COMPOSITION CONTAINING TRAMADOL					
- (48 EYACÎ ÎNÊR CEMDER ENOTM	for which an application	nn for Letters Patent w	as executed on			
MITORI SIGNED CLARATION	(Application No. 10		_	April 11, 2002), and
SERT NAME ED ADDRESS OF	WHEREAS, G	alophar Pharmaceutica	l Research, Inc.			
ED ADDRESS OF HITARY OR HER ASSESSMENT	(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: Road 198 Km 14.7 Num. 100, Juneos					
	Industrial Park, Juncos 00777-3873, Puerto Rico					
					i in and to any Letters P	

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEB as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oatha, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of Fourth Floor, 1755 Jefferson Davis Highway, Arlington, Virginia 22202 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date: July 7. 2002	(Signature of weeper) / Arthur DEBORCK
Date: July 7. 2002 Date: July 12. 2009	(Signage of Savening) Francis VANDERHIST
Date: July 12. 1002	(Bignature of Savantor) Automio SERENO
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)
Date:	(Signature of laveator)
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)
Date:	(Sienature of Inventor)

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
FOURTH FLOOR
1755 JEFFERSON DAVIS HIGHWAY
ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22202